

VITÁLE®

ADHESIVE FOAM DRESSINGS

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressings are highly absorbent and provide an ideal moist environment for healing. They are soft and flexible dressings that are very comfortable on fragile skin, and have a long wear time of up to seven days. These dressings are indicated for the treatment of moderate to heavy exudating wounds, and assist in protecting the wound, preventing bacterial contamination and maceration.

There are two layers, an absorbent foam that absorbs and retains exudates, and a waterproof yet vapor permeable film to provide protection. They feature a waterproof film border with non-allergenic adhesive to adhere the dressing in place. The breathable film also allows excess gases to escape to allow moisture absorption.

Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressings are sterilized by radiation and must not be resterilized.

INDICATIONS

Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressings are for single use only and can be used for the treatment of the following wounds:

- Pressure Ulcers
- Arterial Ulcers
- Venous Ulcers
- Skin donor site
- Deep & Superficial Wounds
- Moderate to Heavy Exudating Wounds
- Diabetic Ulcers
- Second Degree Burns

CAUTION

Do not use with sodium hypochlorite or hydrogen peroxide solutions.

SIDE EFFECTS & INTERACTIONS

None have been observed to date.

STORAGE

Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressings should be stored in a cool & dry area. The products are sterile unless the package is opened or damaged.

APPLICATION

1. Clean and rinse the wound, using saline or appropriate wound cleanser.
2. Remove the release paper exposing the patient contact layer, using sterile technique.
3. Place the Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressing on the moist wound. The foam contact layer should cover the wound bed. If the adhesive version is used, the border should be adhered to peri-wound tissue. Do not stretch the dressing while applying.
4. Change dressing as directed, when the foam is saturated, or at least every 7 days.

PRODUCT LINE

CATALOG NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	SIZE	UNITS/BOX
20344	Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressing	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20366	Vitále® Adhesive Foam Dressing	6" x 6" (15 cm x 15 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH
www.CELLERALLC.com



Do not use if package is damaged



Single-Use



Keep Dry



40° F / 5° C to 100° F / 40° C Storage Temperature



Sterilized using Gamma Radiation



Not made with natural rubber latex

CCN: 203xx-IFU-ENG-v1.0-02/21/24

APÓSITO DE ESPUMA ADHESIVOS

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Los apósitos de espuma adhesiva Vitále® son altamente absorbentes y proporcionan un ambiente húmedo ideal para la curación. Son apósitos suaves y flexibles que resultan muy cómodos en pieles frágiles, y tienen un largo tiempo de uso de hasta siete días. Estos apósitos están indicados para el tratamiento de heridas con exudados de moderados a abundantes, y ayudan a proteger la herida, prevenir la contaminación bacteriana y la maceración.

Constan de dos capas: una espuma absorbente que absorbe y retiene los exudados, y una película impermeable pero permeable al vapor para proporcionar protección. Cuentan con un borde de película impermeable con adhesivo no alergénico para adherir el apósito en su lugar. La película transpirable también permite que los gases excesivos escapen para permitir la absorción de la humedad.

Los apósitos de espuma adhesiva Vitále® son esterilizados por radiación y no deben ser reesterilizados.

INDICACIONES

Los apósitos de espuma adhesiva Vitále® son de un solo uso y pueden utilizarse para el tratamiento de las siguientes heridas:

- Úlceras por presión
- Úlceras arteriales
- Úlceras venosas
- Sitio donante de piel
- Heridas profundas y superficiales
- Heridas con exudación moderada a intensa
- Úlceras diabéticas
- Quemaduras de segundo grado

PRECAUCIÓN

No usar con soluciones de hipoclorito de sodio o peróxido de hidrógeno.

EFFECTOS SECUNDARIOS E INTERACCIONES

No se han observado hasta la fecha.

ALMACENAMIENTO

Los apósitos de espuma adhesiva Vitále® deben almacenarse en un área fresca y seca. Los productos son estériles a menos que el paquete esté abierto o dañado.

APLICACIÓN

1. Limpie y enjuague la herida, utilizando solución salina o un limpiador de heridas apropiado.
2. Retire el papel protector exponiendo la capa de contacto con el paciente, utilizando técnica estéril.
3. Coloque el apósito de espuma adhesiva Vitále® sobre la herida húmeda. La capa de contacto de espuma debe cubrir el lecho de la herida. Si se utiliza la versión adhesiva, el borde debe adherirse al tejido perilesional. No estire el apósito al aplicarlo.
4. Cambie el apósito según las indicaciones, cuando la espuma esté saturada o al menos cada 7 días.

LINEA DE PRODUCTOS

NUMERO DE CATÁLOGO	DESCRIPCIÓN	TAMAÑO	UNIDADES/CAJA
20344	Apósito de Espuma Adhesivos Vitále®	4" x 4" (10 cm x 10 cm)	10
20366	Apósito de Espuma Adhesivos Vitále®	6" x 6" (15 cm x 15 cm)	10



CELLERA

CINCINNATI, OH

www.CELLERALLC.com



No usar si el paquete está dañado



Un solo uso



Mantener seco



Temperatura de almacenamiento



Esterilizado con radiación gamma



No fabricado con látex de caucho natural